Limit switch box SRBG
TOC Bookmark
Limit switch box SRBG
Key features
Product range overview
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet SRBG-...-M12

6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2023/10
Limit switch box SRBG
Type codes
Type codes
001 Series
SRBG Sensor box
002 Design type
C1 Double sensor
003 Sensor principle
N Proximity sensor, inductive
004 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
20N 8.2 V DC (NAMUR)
005 Electrical output 1
P PNP
ZC 2-wire N/C contact
ZU 2-wire N/O contact
AS AS-Interface
006 Electrical connection
C2 Screw terminal
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
007 Electrical connection, valve
None
C2 Screw terminal
M12 Plug M12, A-coded
008 EU certifi cation
None
EX5 II 1G
72023/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch box SRBG-...-M12
Data sheet
• Compact housing with M12 plug
connection
• Direct mounting on quarter turn
actuators to VDI/VDE 3845
• PNP, NAMUR, 2-wire DC,
AS-Interface switching outputs
• AS-Interface version as A/B slave
with extended addressing options
for up to 62 slaves
• cULus Listed, General Purpose
• Intrinsically safe version to ATEX and
SIL 2 to IEC 61508
General technical data
Type SRBG-... -P -ZU -ZC -AS
Based on standard VDI/VDE 3845
EN 60947-5-2 EN 60947-5-6 EN 60947-5-2
Mounting position Any
Electrical characteristic data
Type SRBG-... -P -ZU -ZC -AS
Measuring principle Inductive
Switching output PNP Contactless, 2-wire NAMUR AS-Interface
Switching element function N/O N/C N/C or N/O, switchable
Max. switching frequency [Hz] 500 3000 100
Max. switching output voltage [V DC] – 26.4
Operating voltage range [V DC] 10 ... 30 6 ... 60 8.2 26.5 ... 31.6
Max. output current DC [mA] 100 3 100
Max. switching capacity DC [W] – 2.5
Voltage drop [V] š 3 š 6 –
No-load supply current [mA] š 25 – š 35
Residual current [mA] 0 ... 0.5 0 ... 1 –
Minimum load current [mA] – 4 –
Reverse polarity protection For all electrical connections –
Short circuit current rating Pulsed – Yes –
AS-Interface
Protocol – AS-Interface
Protocol version – V3.0
Addressing range – 1A ... 31A (0)
1B ... 31B
Product identification – IO code: D
ID code: A
ID1 code: 7
ID2 code: E
Display/operation

Cable connectors NETC
M20x1.5 made from polymer Black 4464895 NETC-P-M20
Blue 4197362 NETC-P-M20-EX4
M12x1.5 made from polymer Black 4197367 NETC-P-M12
Blue 4197366 NETC-P-M12-EX4
Ordering data
Cable
characteristic
Cable
length
Outlet direction Special features Product
weight
Part no. Type
[m] [g]
Socket, 5-pin, M12 – Plug, 4-pin, M12
Standard 0.5 Straight – straight – 36 8000208 NEBU-M12G5-K-0.5-M12G4
Socket, 5-pin, M12 – Plug, 5-pin, M12
Standard 0.5 Straight – angled – 37 8003617 NEBU-M12G5-K-0.5-M12W5
Angled – angled – 38 570733 NEBU-M12W5-K-0.5-M12W5
2 Straight – angled – 77 8003618 NEBU-M12G5-K-2-M12W5
Angled – angled – 78 570734 NEBU-M12W5-K-2-M12W5
Suitable for
energy chains
5 Straight – straight Nominal conductor cross section
1 mm2
434 574321 NEBU-M12G5-E-5-Q8N-M12G5
7.5 Straight – straight Nominal conductor cross section
1 mm2
635 574322 NEBU-M12G5-E-7.5-Q8N-M12G5
10 Straight – straight Nominal conductor cross section
1 mm2
835 574323 NEBU-M12G5-E-10-Q8N-M12G5
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Protective circuit Part no. Type
On left On right [m]
Connecting cables NEBU
Straight socket, M12x1,
5-pin
Cable, open end, 4-wire 2.5 – 550326 NEBU-M12G5-K-2.5-LE4
5 541328 NEBU-M12G5-K-5-LE4
7 8003134 NEBU-M12G5-K-7-LE4
Angled socket, M12x1,
5-pin
Cable, open end, 4-wire 2.5 550325 NEBU-M12W5-K-2.5-LE4
5 541329 NEBU-M12W5-K-5-LE4
10 569841 NEBU-M12W5-K-10-LE4
Connecting cables NEBV for valve connection for limit switch boxes with AS-Interface
Angled socket, plug pattern type A, EN 175301-803 0.3 Yes 3679771 NEBV-A1W3F-P-K-0.3-N-M12W3
No 3579461 NEBV-A1W3-K-0.3-N-M12W3
0.6 Yes 3679772 NEBV-A1W3F-P-K-0.6-N-M12W3
No 3579462 NEBV-A1W3-K-0.6-N-M12W3
Angled socket, connection pattern type B, to industry
standard 11 mm
0.3 Yes 3679773 NEBV-B2W3F-P-K-0.3-N-M12W3
No 3579463 NEBV-B2W3-K-0.3-N-M12W3
0.6 Yes 3679774 NEBV-B2W3F-P-K-0.6-N-M12W3
No 3579464 NEBV-B2W3-K-0.6-N-M12W3
Connecting cables NEBV for valve connection for limit switch boxes with clamped terminal connection
Angled socket, plug pattern type A, EN 175301-803 0.6 Yes 3679776 NEBV-A1W3F-P-K-0.6-N-LE3
No 3579466 NEBV-A1W3-K-0.6-N-LE3
Angled socket, connection pattern type B, to industry
standard 11 mm
0.6 Yes 3679778 NEBV-B2W3F-P-K-0.6-N-LE3
No 3579468 NEBV-B2W3-K-0.6-N-LE3
Cable connectors NETC
Connecting cables NEBU
Connecting cables NEBV
192023/10 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Limit switch box SRBG
Accessories
Ordering data
Cable length
[m]
Part no. Type
Open cable end, 3-wire
Cable outlet straight 2.5 8066670 NEBB-M12G5-P-2.5-LE3
5 8066671 NEBB-M12G5-P-5-LE3
10 8066672 NEBB-M12G5-P-10-LE3
Cable outlet angled 2.5 8066679 NEBB-M12W5-P-2.5-LE3
5 8066680 NEBB-M12W5-P-5-LE3
10 8066681 NEBB-M12W5-P-10-LE3
Open cable end, 4-wire
Cable outlet straight 2.5 8066673 NEBB-M12G5-P-2.5-LE4
5 8066674 NEBB-M12G5-P-5-LE4
10 8066675 NEBB-M12G5-P-10-LE4
Cable outlet angled 2.5 8066682 NEBB-M12W5-P-2.5-LE4
5 8066683 NEBB-M12W5-P-5-LE4
10 8066684 NEBB-M12W5-P-10-LE4
Open cable end, 5-wire
Cable outlet straight 2.5 8066676 NEBB-M12G5-P-2.5-LE5
5 8066677 NEBB-M12G5-P-5-LE5
10 8066678 NEBB-M12G5-P-10-LE5
Cable outlet angled 2.5 8066685 NEBB-M12W5-P-2.5-LE5
5 8066686 NEBB-M12W5-P-5-LE5
10 8066687 NEBB-M12W5-P-10-LE5
Ordering data
Electrical connection Cable length Weight Part no. Type
Connection 1 Connection 2 [m] [g]
Socket, straight
design
5-pin Open end 5-wire 5 276 8030962 NEBS-M12G5-ES-5-LE5
10 528 8030963 NEBS-M12G5-ES-10-LE5
15 828 8097576 NEBS-M12G5-ES-15-LE5
Ordering data – Accessories
Designation Part no. Type
Plug connector
Plug connectors for self-assembly – a Internet: necu